

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.39 OF 2007

SAVITA SALGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SALGOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place on record additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Sinah,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent stated that there is a chance of settlement in the matter.

Place the petition after four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master