



O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, H.M.A. No.1146 of 2006, titled as Vivek Salgotra Vs. Savita Salgotra, pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Rohini Courts, Delhi, is transferred to the Family Court, Durg, within the State of Chhattisgarh.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

Let hearing of the main proceeding be expedited.

J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....

J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....

New Delhi,  
November 16, 2007.